60/11/1

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2 09-15-2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103574025

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ☐ Yes **Embarcadero Systems Corporation** Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ⊠ No 1701 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502 Name: Vintelligent, Inc. Internal Individual(s) Association Address: 205 De Anza Blvd, Suite 171, San Mateo, CA General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 205 De Anza Blvd, Suite 3: 71 X Corporation- State: California Corporation City: San Mateo _ Other State: California Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Zip: 94402 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship _____ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship ___ Execution Date(s) September 09, 2009 Corporation Citizenship Nevada Corporation, USA X Assignment Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other___ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Registration Number: 3067972 SEP 14 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 01 registrations involved: Name: Stan Stukov / Vintelligent. Inc. Internal Address: 205 De Anza Blvd. Suite #171 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 San Mateo, CA 94402 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 205 De Anza Blvd, Suite #171 Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: <u>San Mateo</u> Zip:<u>94402</u> State: California Phone Number: (650) 218-7826 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (800) 380-7438 Authorized User Name Email Address: stan@stukov.com 9. Signature: September 9, 2009 Date Signature __ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08-28-2009



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMAR

103572294

WHEREAS, Embarcadero Systems Corporation, a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registration for the mark as set forth below:

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
3067972	March 14, 2006	VINTELLIGENT

(hereinafter the "Mark" and the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, VinTelligent Inc., a software company (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, including without limitation all common-law rights, throughout the world, together with the associated goodwill.

Embarcadero Systems Corporation

8-27-07

100590325_1.DOC

08/27/2009 MJAMA1 80000029 3067972

To: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To whom it may concerned,

Please transfer trademark VINTELLIGENT from Embarcadero Systems Corporation to Vintelligent, Inc., Nevada Corporation with the address 205 De Anza BLVD, San Mateo, CA (800) 380-7438.

Assignment of trademark form is attached.

(5.S.)

Thank you,

Stan Stukov

President and CEO

Vintelligent, Inc.

(650) 218-7826

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 08/27/2009